IX. HOMEOWNER LICENSE EXEMPTION .

Supplemeant #1
The cutrent exemption for "homeowner” was extended to include owneroccupied dwelfings of two units or less and to sllow such homeowners 1o
engage an individual for hire who does not possess a ficensa, provided that the owner acts as supervisor. (State Building Code Section 110.5)

DEFINITION OF HOMEOWNER: )

Person{s) who own a parcel of land on which he/she resides or intends to reside, on which there is, or is intended to ba, a ona to two family dwelling,
attached or detached structures accessory 10 such use and for Farm structures. A person who constructs more than one home in a two-year pericd shall not
be considered a homeowner. Such “homeowner shali submit to the Building Official, on & form acceptable to the Building Official. that he/she shall be
responasible for atl such work performed under the building permit. (Section 110.5)

The undersigned *homeowner assumes responsibility for comphiance with the State Building Code and cther applicable codes. ordinance, rules and ragulations,
and will comply with the City of New Badfocd Building Dapartment minimum inspection procedures and requiremnants.

HOMEOWNERS SIGNATURE

X. CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS DISPOSAL

Supplernent #2
In accordance with provisions of Massachusetts General Law C40, S54, dabris resulting form this work shall be disposed of in b properly ficensed solid waste
disposal facility as defined by Massachusetts General Law C 111, 51504,

Tha debris will be disposed of in:

{Location of Facilty}

Signature of Permit Applican Date

X1. HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR LAW AFFIDAVIT

{Residential Use Only] Supplement to Permit Application

Supplemant 3

MGLe, 142 A requires thet the “racenstruction, sitaration, renovation, repair. modernization, convertion, iImprovermnent, rsmoval, demelition, or

construction of an addition to any pre-sxisting ownercccupied building containing st lssst one bt not maore than four dwelling units... or

to structures which are adfacent to such residence of building™ be conducted by registered contractors, with certain exceptions. along with other
o,

S THE Swusting Dpivewns e
Address of Work 38/ (’,M Min‘/dﬁlo‘n cS"fmT /

Owner Name: __ Date of Permit Application:

| hereby certity that: Registstion is not required lor the following reason{sy;

Work excluded by law e Job under $1.000 Building not owner-occupied Owner obtaining own permit

Other {specity)

Notice is hereby given thit
OWNERS OBTAINING THEIR OWN PERMIT OR EMPLOYING UNREGISTERED CONTRACTORS FOR APPLICABLE HOME IMPROVEMENT WORK

DO NOT HAVE ACCESS TO THE ARBITRATION PROGRAM OF GUARANTY FUND UNDER MGLC. 142A.

signed under penaities of perjury:
| hereby apply for a permit as the agent of the owner

Date Contractar Signature Registration No.
OR:
Notwithstanding the above notice, | heraby apply for a parmit as the owner of the above property;

Date Owner Signatura

XIl. BUILDING COMMISSIONERS REVIEW COMMENTS AND CONDITIONS

C. Buiking Permit Rejectas ] 7 1 [ \/ BB OE )

Reason For Rejection:

l\ #
See J—:"T schme A4.s
Commentis and Cenditions:

ya ol |

Signed Date: 7 —/ 2020

Title

Not valid unless signed (not stampad} by Buiiding Commissioner




DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
133 WILLIAM STREET - ROOM 308
NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740

gt

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD
JONATHAN F. MITCHELL, MAYOR

New Bedford Comprehensive Zoning Code Review
Code of Ordinances — Chapter-9

381 Cummington Street - PLOT: 127E - LOT: 365 — ZONED DISTRICT: RA
Variance Appeal Required from the Zoning Board of Appeals

Zoning Code Review as follows:

Variahce
< SECTIONS
* 2700 - Dimensional Regulations
¢ 2710-General
* 2750~ Yards in Residence District
® 2755 -Side Yard
* 3100- Parking and Loading
¢ 3110 - Applicability
* 3140 - Location and Layout of Parking and Loading Facilities

* 3145 - No driveway in a residential district shall exceed eighteen (18) feet in
width,

Zoning Board of Appeals

BUILDING - (508) 979-1540 - PLUMBING & GAS - (508) 979-1518 - WEIGHT & MEASURES {508) 991-6144 - WIRE - (508) 979-1470
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MEEHEFRIINO structure shall be erected or used, premises used, or lot changed
in size or shape except in conformity with the requirements of this Section, unless
exempted by this Ordinance or by statute.

2711. Lot change. No existing conforming or nonconforming lot shall be changed
In size or shape except through a public land taking or donation for road widening,
drainage, utility improvements or except where otherwise permitted herein, so as
to violate the provisions of this Ordinance with respect to the size of lots or yards

or to create a nonconformity or increase the degree of nonconformity that
presently exists.

2712. Merger of lots. Adjacent lots held in common ownership on or after the
effective date of this Section shall be treated as a single lot for zoning purposes so
as to minimize nonconformities with the dimensional requirements of this
Ordinance. Notwithstanding the previous sentence, adjacent lots in common
ownership may be treated as separate lots for zoning purposes upon a finding by
the zoning enforcement officer that the owner of said lots has expressly exhibited
the intent to maintain the lots as separate. In making said finding the zoning
enforcement officer shall rely on the following factors;

2712.a. The existence and rnaintenance of walls or fences along the original lot
lines;

2712.b. The fact that the lots are separately assessed for tax purposes;
2712.c. The placement of structures on the various lots.

The manner in which said lots were acquired or the fact that said lots were
separately described on a deed shall not be considered by the zoning enforcement
officer in making said finding.

2713. Recorded Lots, A lot or parcel of land having an area or frontage of lesser
amounts than required in the following schedule of dimensional requirements
may be considered as satisfying the area and frontage requirements of this Section
provided such lot or parcel of land was shown on a plan or described in a duly

about:blank 7/23/2019
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recorded deed or registered at the time of adoption of this Ordinance and did not
at the time of adoptions of adjoin other jand of the same owner available for use in
connection with such lot or parcel,

(Ord. of 12-23-03, 8 1)

2720. Table of Dimensional Requirements. See Appendix B.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)

2730. Dimensional Variation. The Board of Appeals may vary otherwise applicable
dimensional requirements pertaining to frontage, lot area, building height and
sidelines upon finding that owing to circumstances relating to the soil conditions,
“shape, or topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or
structures but not affecting generally the zoning district in which it is located, a literal
enforcement of the provisions of the ordinance or by-law would involve substantial
hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant, and that desirable
relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good and without

nullifying or substantiaily derogating from the intent or purpose of such ordinance or
by-law.

(Ord. of 12-23-03,8 1)

2740. Vision Clearance on Corner Lots in Residence Districts. On a corner lot no
fence, wall or structure more than three and one-half (3%) feet high above the plane
of the established grades of the streets shall be erected on a front or side yard
herein established which is included within the street lines of the intersecting streets
and a straight line connecting said street lines at points which are twenty (20) feet
distant from their point of intersection, measured along said street line, and no trees
or hedges which will materially obstruct the view of a driver of a vehicle approaching

the street intersection shall be placed or maintained within such area.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)

2751. Front Yards. No story or part of any building except projecting eaves or
uncovered steps shall be erected nearer to the street line of any street on which it
fronts than the average alignment of the Corresponding stories or parts of existing

about:blank 7/23/2019



INCW BEQTOra, VA Lode Ot Urdinances Page 3 of 6

buildings within two hundred (200) feet on each side of the lot and within the same
block and district. Where there is a building on one or both of the adjoining lots,
the front yard for a building shall have a depth equal to the average of the front
yard depths of the two (2) adjoining lots. A lot without a building shall be counted
as having a front yard of the depth required by this Ordinance. If there are no
existing buildings on the same side of the street, the average setback alignment of
corresponding stories within two hundred (200) feet on each side of and directly
opposite the lot shall govern, Nothing in this Ordinance shall require any story or
part of a building to set back more than fifteen (15) feet from any street line. One
street frontage of a corner lot shall be exempt from these provisions as provided
in subsection 2752. The front yard of a lot shall remain clear of debris and junk.

2752. Where the alignment of a building is not controlled by subsection 2751,
between every building and the line of the street upon which it fronts there shall
be a front yard of a clear depth of fifteen (15} feet, except that on one side of a
corner lot a yard of a clear depth of not less than ten (10} feet shall be provided, in
which case this distance shall not be considered in determining the front yard
depths on such street.

2753. Rear Yards. There shall be a rear yard on every lot and it shall be at least
thirty (30) feet deep behind a dwelling, except that a ground story deck or porch,
without a permanent roof, a patio, or a pool {including any projections therefrom)
may extend to six (6) feet of a rear lot line. An unattached private garage may
extend to four feet of a rear yard. A storage shed may extend to eighteen (1 8)
inches of a rear yard unless a fence is erected on the property along the rear yard
line. In such case the storage shed may extend to eighteen (18) inches of the fence
or fence post whichever is closest, Unless referenced in this Code, nothing may be
placed or constructed in or upon the ground within six (6) feet of a rear lot line.
Notwithstanding the previous sentence, a fence may be constructed near or along

a rear lot line and vegetation may also be planted within six (6) feet of a rear lot
line.

about:blank 7/23/2019
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2754. Where a lot is more than one hundred {100} feet deep, one-half (%) of the
additional depth of the iot in excess of one hundred (100) feet shall be added to
said rear yard depth; but in no case shall a rear yard depth in excess of forty (40)

feet be required. The setbacks referenced in the previous section shall also apply
to this Section.

89 There shall be a side yard on every lot and it shall be at least ten
(10) feet on one side and twelve (12) feet on the other side. The side yard shalf be
unobstructed from the line of the street to the rear lot line except that open
porches, decks, steps, patios and pools {including any projections therefrom),
which are located behind the dwelling within the rear yard, may extend to six (6)
feet of a side lot line, driveways may extend to four (4) feet of a side lot line and
storage sheds, which are located behind the dwelling within the rear yard may
extend to eighteen (18) inches of a side yard uniess a fence is erected on the
property along the side yard line. In such case the storage shed may extend
eighteen (18) inches of the fence or fence post whichever is closest. For all
driveways, including those regulated under Section 2756, the area between a
driveway and the side lot line shali be of a different material than the materia
used for the driveway and shall not be covered with an impervious surface or
crushed stone,

Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary, any driveway existing prior to Aprii
15, 2009, that is made of a material that creates an impervious surface, may be
permitted for repair, resurfacing or reconstruction with substantially the same type
of material provided that the dimensions of the driveway are not increased and

the location of the driveway layout is not altered.

2756. Special Driveway Side Yard Requirements. For existing dwellings on lot sizes
of less than five thousand (5,000) square feet, driveways shall not extend to the
side lot line closer than ten (10) percent of the distance between the side lot line
and the principle dwelling. For any driveway in excess of thirteen (13) feet in width,

the provisions of Section 2755 regulating driveway setbacks shall apply and this
section shall not apply.

(Ord, of 12-23-03, § 1; Ord. of 4-15-10, 5 1; Ord. of 10-20-11, § 1, 0rd. 0f 1-15-13, 585 1, 2)

2760. Cornices and Belt Courses.

about:blank 7/23/2019
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2761. A cornice shall not project more than one-third ( 1/3 ) of the width of a
required open space.

2762. A belt course or other ornamental feature shall not project more than nine
(9)inches into a required open space.

(Ord. 0f 12-23-03,§ 1)
2770. Courts.

2771, If any part of a story of a nonresidence building is used for offices, studios or
workshops which are not lighted from the street or the rear yard, there shall be a

court starting not more than fifty (50) feet from the main exterior walls of that
story.

2772.If any part of a story is used for living or sleeping rooms which are not
lighted from the street or the rear yard, such court shall be required starting not

more than two (2) rooms or thirty-five (35) feet from the main exterior walls of that
story.

2773. Aninner court shall be at least one-third ( 1/3 } as wide as it is high,
measured from the sills of the lowest windows served by it to the average level of
the tops of the enclosing walls, and shall be at least twice as long as its required
width or of an equivalent area, but no court shall be less than ten (10) feet in width.

2774. The minimum width of an outer court shall be double that required in this
Section for an inner court,

2775. A cornice or belt course shall not project more than six (6) inches into any
inner court.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)

2780. Height of Buildings. The provisions governing the height of buildings in
Appendix B shall apply to chimneys, cooling towers, flagpoles, elevator bulkheads,
skylights, ventilators, and other necessary appurtenant features usually carried
above roofs; to domes, stacks or spires and also to wireless communications
facilities,

{(Ord. 0f 12.23-03,§ 1)

about:blank 772312019
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B Every building erected, enlarged, converted, or relocated and
each use or change of use of land shall be provided with off-street parking spaces
and off-street loading spaces in accordance with Section 3130, Table of Parking
Requirements.

3111, In the event of the enlargement of a structure existing on the effactive date
of the ordinance from which this Section is derived, or the construction or
relocation of additional structures on a lot, after such effective date, the
regulations of this Section shall apply only to the enlargement, construction or
relocation thereof, except that any off-street parking and off-street loading

~ facilities established to serve any buildings and any uses prior to such effective
date shall not be reduced below the required number.

3112. For a building or premises used for combined purposes, the number of off.
street parking spaces and off-street loading spaces shall be determined as the sum
of the required number of spaces in each component of the combined use,

3113. Where the computation of required parking spaces and loading spaces result

in a fractional number, the required parking spaces shall be the next whole
number.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, 8 1)

3120. Special Permit. Any parking or loading requirement set forth herein may be
reduced upon the issuance of a special permit by the Planning Board if the Board
finds that the reduction is not inconsistent with public health and safety, or that the
reduction promotes a public benefit. Such cases might include:

3121. Use of a common parking lot for separate uses having peak demands
occurring at different times;

3122, Age or other characteristics of occupants of the facility requiring parking
which reduces auto usage;

3123, Peculiarities of the use which make usual measures of demand invalid;

3124. Availability of on-street parking or parking at nearby municipaily owned
facifities,

about:blank 7/23/2019
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3125. Where a special permit is granted, a reserve area, to be maintained
indefinitely as landscaped open space, may be required sufficient to accommodate
the difference between the spaces otherwise required and the spaces reduced by
special permit. The parking/site plan shali show (in dotted outline) how the reserve
area would be laid out in to provide the otherwise required number of spaces.

(Ord. of 12-23-03,§ 1)

3130. Table of Parking and Loading Requirements. See Appendix C.

(Ord. 0f 12-23-03,§ 1)

about:blank

3140. Location and Layout of Parking and Loading Facilities. Off-street parking and
loading, for facilities other than single- or two-family residences, may be provided in
structures or in the open air, and shali be subject to the following regulations
pertaining to their layout and location:

3141. Parking spaces shall be located on the same lot as the building or use where
they are intended to serve, except that they may be provided on an adjoining ot in
the same ownership.

3142, Where the provisions of subsection 3141 cannot be satisfied and the parking
lot contains five (5) or more required spaces, the required parking spaces may be
located on a lot in the same ownership within two hundred {200) feet of the
building or lot they are intended to serve.

3143. Parking space for three (3) or fewer vehicles may be provided in the form of

a driveway on a lot; the improved surface may be extended to one foot of the side
line,

3144. Where a drive or aisle, other than a street, is required to maneuver a vehicle
into or out of a parking space, such drive or aisle shall be at least twenty-two (22)
feet wide for parking spaces situated at right angles, or nearly right angles to the
aisle. For parking spaces situated at an angle of thirty (30) to sixty (60} degrees to
the aisle, the required width of the aisle shall be at least fifteen (15) feet,

@B Open-air off-street parking facilities may be located in required front, rear
and side yards, except that in a residential district, no open-air off-street parking
space shall be located in front of the dwelling or principal building.

7/23/2019
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about_:blank

Notwithstanding the previous sentence, in cases where a garage faces the frontage
of the dwelling and is located beneath the dwelling, open-air off-street parking may
be located in front of the dwelling in a residential district provided that the
dwelling is set back a minimum of twenty (20) feet from the front property line and
provided that said parking occurs only within the driveway, the width of which shali
not exceed the lesser of the width of said garage or eighteen (18) feet, Any
driveway in a residential district, requiring more than one curb cut, shall require

Site Ptan Approval. No driveway in a residential district shall exceed eighteen (18)
feet in width.

3146. When five (5) or more parking spaces are required on a lot, the provisions of
Section 3300 shall apply. All spaces shall be laid out so that vehicles can enter or
leave any parking space directly from a drive or aisle other than a street.

Additionally, all spaces shall be laid out so the vehicles entering a street may do so
facing the street.

3147. ANl parking spaces and loading areas or berths in the open-air and the access
drives or aisles, shall be provided with a concrete or asphalt surface. Compacted
gravel or stone shall be permitted only for single- or two-family residential
dwellings.

3148. No off-street loading areas or berths shall be laid out in such a manner as

will result in loading or untoading being carried on within a street right-of-way or

other public property. Each area or berth shall be sufficient size as to

accommodate the largest expected truck or tractor trailer common to the building
use.

3149. Special Permit for Commercial Parking in Residential Districts. Commercial
parking may be ailowed on residentially zoned property, heid in common
ownership and located immediately adjacent to the commercial business to which
it is to serve, upon the issuance of a special permit by the Zoning Board of Appeals,
if the Board finds that said parking is not detrimental to public health and safety,
and that said parking promotes a public benefit, A Special Permit for vehicular
access to a building lot accessed from public way that does not constitute frontage
of the lot. Upon the issuance of a special permit by the Zoning Board of Appeals,
vehicular access may be allowed from a public way that does not constitute the
legal frontage of the subject lot if said lot is residentially zoned, if the proposed

1/23/2019
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vehicular access is for the purpose of accessing parking that is [ocated beside or
behind the dwelling or principal building, and if the Board finds that said vehicular
access promotes a public benefit and is not detrimental to pubiic health and
safety. Notwithstanding Section 5240 of Chapter 9 of the Code of Ordinances or
any other provision to the contrary, no fee of any kind shall be ctharged or imposed

by the Special Permit Authority to the applicant of a Special Permit appiied for
under this Section.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1; Ord. of 8-22-06, § 1)

3150. Size of Parking Space. A parking space shall be a rectangle at least nine (9) feet
by twenty (20) feet exclusive of any required drive or aisle,

3151. The area of required off-street loading space is not to be included as off-

street parking space in the computation of required off-street parking space.

(Ord. 0f 12-23-03, 5§ 1)

about:blank 7/23/2019



Location: 381 CUMMINGTON ST Parcel ID: 127E 365 Zoning: RA  Fiscal Year: 2020

Current Sales Information:

Sale Date;
Current Owner Information: 1172012018
SINAGRA DAVID Sale Price:
SINAGRA CHRISTINE C $100.00 Card N ;
381 CUMMINGTON ST : SAELURISR
: Legal Reference:
NEW BEDFORD , MA 02745 12639-97
Grantor:
SINAGRA,DAVID

This Parcel contains 0.1470 acres of land mainly classifled for assessment purposes as Single Fam with a(n)
RANCH style building, built about 1966, having Wood Shingle exterior, Asphalt Shingles roof cover and 1165

Square Feet, with 1 unit{s), 5 total room(s), 3 total bedroom(s) 1 total bath(s), 0 3/4 baths, and 0 total half
bath(s).

Building_ Value: Land Value: Yard Items Value:

126500 95300 0

Total Value:
221800

Fiscal Year 2020

Fiscal Year 2019 Fiscal Year 2018

Tax Rate Res.:

16.16 Tax Rate Res.: 16.47 Tax Rate Res.: 16.63
Tax Rate Com.: 33,59 Tax Rate Com.: 34.84 Tax Rate Com.: 35.65
Property Code: 10 Property Code; 101 Property Code: 101
Total Bldg Value: 126500 Total Bldg Value: 121000 Total Bldg Value: 105600
Total Yard Value: 0 Total Yard Value: 0 Total Yard Value: 0
Total Laﬁd Value: 95300 Total Land Value: 95300 Total Land Value; 85300
Total Value: 221800 Total Value: 216300 Total Value: 200900
Tax: $3,584.29 Tax: $3,562.46 Tax: $3,340.97

Disclaimer: Classification Is not an indication of uses allowed under city zoning.

This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not warranteed,
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